RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type   New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type  Assignment License Merger Security Agreeme Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc As Effective Date	ent ssignment		
Conveying Party	[	Execution Date		
Name John Donovan Enterprises-Florida, Inc. Formerly	10052000			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida ☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached				
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached   Receiving Party				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			ame propeny).	
Trademark Application Number(s)		2044864	1664047	
-		2020343	2161896	
	2434478	.020070		
Number of Properties		number of proper	ties involved: 7	
Fee Amount	E-1001 trio total i	or proper	nes illerited.	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$190  Method of Payment:  Enclosed  Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes  No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
2 /4	/ // ///			
Lynn A. Sullivan	April 17, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature	Date		

## Deed of Assignment

THE UNDERSIGNED:

John Donovan Enterprises-Florida, Inc. 2951 S.E. Dominica Terrace Stuart, Florida 34997

hereinafter called the Assignor of the one part

AND

Ilinois Tool Works Iuc. 34600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025

hereinafter called the Assignee of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark as mentioned in the enclosed Schedule and has agreed to assign the said trademark unto the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the trademark is used and registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the name of the Assignee being entered on the registers as the subsequent proprietor of said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this document

On behalf of the Assignor

On behalf of the Assignee

/0/5/00

(date)

10/5/0<u>0</u>

(uaic)

F. C. ferri Pres

 $T.E.\ Tuer$ 

Altorney in Fact

(name and title)

(name and title)

(signature)

(signature

## SCHEDULE TO DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
"MAKING COOL THINGS FOR YOUR TRAILER"	75/198,617	2,130,206
AIRHEAD FLEX SYSTEM	74/689,270	2,044,864
AIRHEAD	74/109,190	1,664,047
AIR FLO PRODUCTS INC. & Swirl Design	75,246,941	2,178,058
AIR FLO PRODUCTS, INC. & Diamond Design	74/689,269	2,020,343
PERFORMANCE DEVELOPMENT TEAM	75/286,342	2,161,896
AIR FLO	75/452,028	2,434,478

## **CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE**

I hereby certify that this merger document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Patent and Trademark Assignment Systems, Facsimile No. 703-306-5995.

Date

**RECORDED: 04/18/2001** 

APP USE (Rev. 10/16/2000)

1